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Итоги ВПР


ВПР в 4 классе

	Год 
	Предмет
	Кол-во 
	% справившихся
	качество
	средний балл
	Средний балл край

	2017
	Математика 
	6
	100
	67
	11,33
	11,99

	
	Русский язык
	8
	75
	50
	20,25
	26,59

	
	Окружающий мир
	6
	100
	67
	18,00
	19,63





ВПР в 4 классе

	Год 
	Предмет
	Кол-во 
	% справившихся
	качество
	средний балл
	Средний балл край

	2018
	Математика 
	8
	100
	75
	11,37
	12,74

	
	Русский язык
	8
	87,5
	37,5
	22,00
	27,63

	
	Окружающий мир
	8
	100
	75
	22,37
	22,39






ВПР в 5 классе

	Год 
	Предмет
	Кол-во 
	% справившихся
	качество
	средний балл
	Средний балл край

	2017
	Математика 
	5
	80
	20,0
	8,6
	11,03

	
	Русский язык
	5
	80
	40,0
	27,4
	24,38

	
	История 
	5
	100
	60,0
	7,33
	8,36

	
	Биология 
	5
	100
	60,0
	15,2
	13,09





ВПР в 5 классе

	Год 
	Предмет
	Кол-во 
	% справившихся
	качество
	средний балл
	Средний балл край

	2018
	Математика 
	7
	85,7
	42,8
	10,71
	9,28

	
	Русский язык
	7
	57,1
	42,8
	20,71
	24,35

	
	История 
	7
	100
	85,7
	9,71
	7,35

	
	Биология 
	7
	100
	71,4
	18,28
	16,43




ВПР в 6 классе

	Год 
	Предмет
	Кол-во 
	% справившихся
	качество
	средний балл
	Средний балл край 

	2018
	Математика 
	5
	100
	20
	9,0
	7,99

	
	Русский язык
	5
	80
	20
	29,4
	30,12

	
	Биология 
	5
	100
	60
	20,0
	17,69

	
	География 
	5
	100
	20
	17,2
	19,73

	
	Обществознание 
	5
	100
	80
	16,0
	13,73

	
	История 
	5
	100
	100
	11,4
	9,3





